

CITY OF JERSEY VILLAGE, TEXAS



Council Action Report – Special Session Meeting – July 21, 2020

ORDINANCE, RESOLUTION, OR ACTION ITEM		PASS/FAIL
1.	Consider Resolution No. 2020-35, setting the 17th day of August 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the Civic Center, 16327 Lakeview Drive, Jersey Village, Texas 77040 as the time, date, and place for the public hearing on the adopted 2020-2021 Crime Control and Prevention District's Budget.	PASSED
2.	Consider Resolution No. 2020-36, setting the 21st day of September 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the Civic Center, 16327 Lakeview Drive, Jersey Village, Texas 77040 as the date, time, and place for a public hearing on the proposed fiscal year 2020-2021 municipal budget.	PASSED
3.	Consider Ordinance No. 2020-18, approving the request of the Board of Directors of the Crime Control And Prevention District to amend the 2019-2020 Crime Control and Prevention District's Budget in the amount of \$152,315.00; authorizing the funding associated with the purchase and installation of the WatchGuard In-Car and Body Worn Camera System from the Crime Control and Prevention District Fund; amending the annual budget of the City of Jersey Village, Texas for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 2020 to reflect these changes.	PASSED